12.15.00



RECORDATION FORM COVER 5 PATENTS ONLY

12-28-2000



101564764

The state of the s			
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
 Ulrike Reeh Peter Schlotter Gunter Waitl Ralf Schmidt Ulrike Reeh Gunter Waitl Jurgen Schneider Klaus Hohn Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft / 2 - / 4 - 6 6 ZT GG VM Postfach 22 16 34 Munchen Germany 80506		
	·		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:			
Execution Date: 01/25/99 for 1; 02/01/99 for 2; 02/05/99 for 3; 02/17/99 for 4; 02/09/99 for 5; 02/10/99 for 6; 01/25/99 for 7	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:		
09/221,789			
Additional numbers at	r tached? □ Yes 図 No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
WILLIAM E. BOOTH	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed		
225 Franklin Street	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050		
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document			
William E. Booth Reg. No. 28,933 Name of Person Signing Signature	i 9 Boot Dec. 14,2000		
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 7			
20150490.doc			
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label No. EL228033928US			

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the

Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

00000227 09221789 Date of Deposit

PATENT

12/27/2000 GTON11 01 FC:581

REEL: 011366 FRAME: 0223

Docket No.: GR 96 P 1650

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, ULRIKE REEH, KLAUS HÖHN, NORBERT STATH, GÜNTER WAITL, PETER SCHLOTTER, JÜRGEN SCHNEIDER and RALF SCHMIDT, residing respectively at MÜNCHEN, TAUFKIRCHEN, REGENSBURG, REGENSBURG, FREIBURG, KIRCHZARTEN and VÖRSTETTEN, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

LIGHT-RADIATING SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENT WITH A LUMINESCENCE CONVERSION ELEMENT

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:			
lasip-finis herborach,	ULRIKE REEH	(LS)	Date:
	KLAUS HÖHN	(LS)	Date:

PATENT REEL: 011366 FRAME: 0224

	NORBERT STATH	Date:
Raff blundt	GÜNTER WAITL (LS)	Date:
Sabine Melen	Mer Mosser (LS) PETER SCHLOTTER	Date: <u>01.02.149</u> 9
<u>u.</u>	JÜRGEN SCHNEIDER	Date:
Chile ha	RAUF SCHMIDT (LS)	Date: <u>05. 02_/199</u> 9

Docket No.: GR 96 P 1650

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, ULRIKE REEH, KLAUS HÖHN, NORBERT STATH, GÜNTER WAITL, PETER SCHLOTTER, JÜRGEN SCHNEIDER and RALF SCHMIDT, residing respectively at MÜNCHEN, TAUFKIRCHEN, REGENSBURG, REGENSBURG, KIRCHZARTEN and VÖRSTETTEN, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

LIGHT-RADIATING SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENT WITH A LUMINESCENCE CONVERSION ELEMENT

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of: Ex	Horef		
		(LS)	Date:
tust the Selar	ULRIKE REEH		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Grust & felcler	Klaus Wohn	(LS)	Date: 17/2/99
•	KLAUS HÖHN		

PATENT REEL: 011366 FRAME: 0226

Jinte Proming Indel Lumann His Awaker	Norbert Stath NORBERT STATH Jan (LS) GÜNTER WAITL	
Stefanie Meesen Caster Wirmanisor	PETER SCHLOTTER (LS)	Date:
Caster Winneniser	Jürgen Schneider (LS) JÜRGEN SCHNEIDER	Date: Jan. 25, 1999
	(LS)	Date:

RALF SCHMIDT

PATENT REEL: 011366 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 12/14/2000